REVISOR

15-4313

This Document can be made available in alternative formats upon request

State of Minnesota

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES H. F. No. 2300

EIGHTY-NINTH SESSION

05/04/2015 Authored by Smith and Peppin

The bill was read for the first time and referred to the Committee on Transportation Policy and Finance

1.1	A bill for an act
1.2	relating to transportation; establishing certain requirements governing the marked
1.3	Trunk Highway 610 extension project.
1.4	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:
1.5	Section 1. MARKED TRUNK HIGHWAY 610 PROJECT.
1.6	The commissioner of transportation shall amend the current project to extend
1.7	marked Trunk Highway 610, so that it includes:
1.8	(1) new alignment for a segment of Hennepin County State-Aid Highway 30 located
1.9	east of marked Interstate Highway 94;
1.10	(2) establishment of a new interchange located south of 101st Avenue North in
1.11	Maple Grove for Hennepin County State-Aid Highway 30 and marked Interstate Highway
1.12	94, that at a minimum provides for eastbound access onto marked Interstate Highway 94
1.13	and westbound access onto Hennepin County State-Aid Highway 30; and
1.14	(3) establishment of eastbound access from Hennepin County State-Aid Highway 30
1.15	onto marked Trunk Highway 610, and westbound access from marked Trunk Highway
1.16	610 onto Hennepin County State-Aid Highway 30.

EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective the day following final enactment. 1.17